234,082 671 424,194 658,947

Financial liabilities
Other payables and accruals - - (412) (412) -

Interest sensitivity gap 234,082 671 423,782 658,535

104

A N N U A L
R E P O R T
2 0 1 6

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2016

38 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

(k) Exposure to foreign exchange risk

The RM equivalent carrying amounts of the financial instruments denominated in Singapore Dollar, are as set out below.

Group Company
2016 2015 2016 2015

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Financial assets
Securities AFS 4,468 2,261 1,731 -
Other receivables 490 74 418 3
Bank balances  43  - 43 -

 5,001  2,335 2,192 3
Financial liabilities
Other payables and accruals  (9)  - (9) -
Net open position  4,992  2,335 2,183 3

(l) Market risk sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk

The table below shows the sensitivity of the significant variable rate financial instruments held by the group and the company as
at the end of the reporting period, to reasonably possible changes in interest rates, on the basis that all other variables remain
constant.

Group Company
+ 25 basis

points
- 25 basis

points
+ 25 basis

points
- 25 basis

points
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2016
Impact on profit before taxation - - 504 (504)

2015 (Restated)
Impact on profit before taxation - - 569 (569)

HWANG CAPITAL (MALAYSIA) BERHAD (238969-K)

105

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 JULY 2016

38 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT'D)

(l) Market risk sensitivity analysis (cont'd)

Foreign exchange risk

The table below shows the analysis of the impacts arising from reasonable possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to
which the group and the company have exposures as at the end of the reporting period, on the basis that all other variables
remain constant.

Group Company
Singapore Dollar Singapore Dollar

+5% - 5% +5% - 5%
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2016
Impact on:
- profit before taxation 26 (26) 23 (23)
- other comprehensive income 223 (223) 86 (86)

2015
Impact on:
- profit before taxation 4 (4) - -
- other comprehensive income 113 (113) - -

Price risk

The table below shows the analysis of the impacts arising from reasonable possible changes in the prices of the equity instruments
(including unit trust funds) which are held by the group and the company as at the end of the reporting period.

Changes in
equity
prices

Effects on other
comprehensive income

Group
RM'000

Company
RM'000

2016
Quoted REITs +/- 5% +/- 365 +/- 228
Quoted unit trust funds +/- 1% +/- 4,274 +/- 4,274

+/- 4,639 +/- 4,502
2015
Quoted REITs +/- 5% +/- 187 +/- 74
Quoted unit trust funds +/- 1% +/- 4,223 +/- 4,223

+/- 4,410 +/- 4,297

106

A N N U A L